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Pastor JP O’Connor ....................................................... pastor@villagesdachurch.org, 626.251.6078 

Head Elder, Mike Brown  .............................................................................................. 978.365.5248 

Treasurer, Terry Montoya  ......................................... treasurer@villagesdachurch.org, 804.840.7850 

Clerk, Mary Roberts ........................................................ clerk@villagesdachurch.org, 978.365.9706 

Head Deaconess, Myrtle Powell .............................. deaconess@villagesdachurch.org, 978.368.1554 

Head Deacon, Bob Wilmont .......................................................................................... 978.227.4081 

Adventurers, Ollyce Gardner .................................adventurers@villagesdachurch.org, 774.327.5604  

Bulletin, April Montoya ............................................. bulletin@villagesdachurch.org,  978.790.0808 

Children’s Ministry, Guadalupe Montour ................... children@villagesdachurch.org, 978.333.1209 

Media Ministry, Carl Bruso Jr. & Joel Covey ....................................... media@villagesdachurch.org  
Men’s Ministry, Jeff Drew ............................................... men@villagesdachurch.org, 978.597.5026 

Pathfinders, Lisa Drew .......................................... pathfinders@villagesdachurch.org, 978.597.5026 

Special Music, Patty Clarke ........................................................................................... 978.368.1156 

Women’s Ministry, Rhyllis Christopher ...................... women@villagesdachurch.org, 978.733.4796 

Young Adults, Gilbert Caraballo & Rhyvere Christopher ........... youngadults@villagesdachurch.org  

Youth Director, Jethro Jean-Baptiste ............................. youth@villagesdachurch.org , 978.855.5251 

 

John 8:31-36 New King James Version (NKJV) 

 

The Truth Shall Make You Free 

 
31 Then Jesus said to those Jews who believed Him, “If you abide in My 

word, you are My disciples indeed.  

 
32 And you shall know the truth, and the truth shall make you free.” 

 
33 They answered Him, “We are Abraham’s descendants, and have never 

been in bondage to anyone. How can You say, ‘You will be made 

free’?” 

 
34 Jesus answered them, “Most assuredly, I say to you, whoever commits 

sin is a slave of sin.  

 
35 And a slave does not abide in the house forever, but a son abides for-

ever.  

 
36 Therefore if the Son makes you free, you shall be free indeed. 
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Sabbath School 9:15 to 10:45 AM 
 

SONG SERVICE Yvonne Gomez, Pianist 

 Paul Rundlett, Chorister 

 
WELCOME  Michelle Howard 

 

OPENING SONG #249   Congregation 

Praise Him! Praise Him! 

 
SCRIPTURE  David Bruno 

“There is a way that seems right to a man, but its end is the way of death.” 

(Proverbs 14:12, NKJV) 

 
PRAYER Michelle Howard 

 
4TH COMMANDMENT Congregation 

8 Remember the Sabbath day, to keep it holy. 9 Six days shalt thou labor, and 

do all thy work: 10 But the seventh day is the Sabbath of the LORD thy God: 

in it thou shalt not do any work, thou, nor thy son, nor thy daughter, thy man-

servant, nor thy maidservant, nor thy cattle, nor thy stranger that is within thy 

gates: 11 For in six days the LORD made heaven and earth, the sea, and all 

that in them is, and rested the seventh day: wherefore the LORD blessed the 

Sabbath day, and hallowed it. 

 
SPECIAL MUSIC Althea Diaz 

My Tribute 

 
SUPERINTENDENT  REMARKS Michelle Rundlett 

 
HYMN OF MEDITATION #326  Congregation 

Open My Eyes That I May See 

 
GENERAL LESSON STUDY   Congregation 

 
 

Study online at www.ssnet.org 

Worship Service 10:50 AM 
 

PRAISE & ADORATION Linet & Tibor Simon 
 
MINISTRY MATTERS Joscelyn Clarke 

 
OPENING HYMN #304  Congregation 

Faith  of Our Fathers 

 
INVOCATION  Michael Brown   

 
WELCOME  Joscelyn Clarke 

 
CHILDREN’S WORSHIP Guadalupe Montour 

 
GIVING OPPORTUNITY Michael Brown  
  

Conference Budget 
 

Offertory: Ollyce Gardner 
 

Prelude #495 - 1st Stanza 

 
PRAYER Joscelyn Clarke 

 
SCRIPTURE Michael Brown   

John 8:31-36 

 
MUSICAL SELECTION Ollyce Gardner 

 
SERMON Ralph Diller 

Liberty of Conscience 

 
CLOSING HYMN #606 Congregation 

Once to Every Man and Nation 

 
BENEDICTION Ralph Diller 

 
POSTLUDE 

http://biblia.com/bible/nkjv/Proverbs%2014.12

